# OP \$265.00.00 8844824

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI145246

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maranon Capital, L.P., as Agent		04/03/2024	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Inter-Med, Inc.
Street Address:	2200 South Street
City:	Racine
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53404
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN
Company Name:	Apex Dental Materials, LLC
Street Address:	2200 South Street
City:	Racine
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53404
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6131383	RE-GEN
Registration Number:	5549055	VALIANT
Registration Number:	5625496	ENDOULTRA
Registration Number:	4821310	EXQUISITE RESTORATION
Registration Number:	4327761	CLEAN & BOOST
Registration Number:	2979949	ANCHOR
Registration Number:	3376611	SURPASS
Registration Number:	6732202	TRITON
Registration Number:	5067418	STROPKO IRRIGATOR
Registration Number:	5021680	STROPKO SURGICAL IRRIGATOR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008390 FRAME: 0014

900845688

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637141

**Email:** kristen.lange@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Kristen N. Lange, Paralegal c/o Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

**Address Line 2:** 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7793.041
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristen Lange
SIGNATURE:	Kristen Lange
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2024

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=4. Trademark Release re payoff (Inter-Med)#page1.tif

source=4. Trademark Release re payoff (Inter-Med)#page2.tif

source=4. Trademark Release re payoff (Inter-Med)#page3.tif

source=4. Trademark Release re payoff (Inter-Med)#page4.tif

source=4. Trademark Release re payoff (Inter-Med)#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

**APRIL 3, 2024** 

Reference is made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 7, 2022, (as

amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security

Agreement"), by and among INTER-MED, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, APEX DENTAL

MATERIALS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the

"Grantors") and MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., in its capacity as administrative agent ("Agent") and

recorded by the Trademark Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 7, 2022 as Reel

Number 7684 and Frame Number 0146 and supplement recorded on December 07, 2022 at Reel Number

7909 and Frame Number 0325.

Grantors have requested that Agent release its security interest in and lien on all of

Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined below) and

reassign the same to Grantors.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are

hereby acknowledged:

1. Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Grantors in favor of

Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement all of each Grantor's rights, title

and interests in, to and under the following (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): (i)

all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of

any right under any Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on

Schedule A hereto, (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (iii) all goodwill of

the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark and (iv)

all income, royalties, proceeds and liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under

and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue

and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement,

misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

4871-5524-7794v2 7793.041

2. Agent hereby authorizes and consents that this release may be recorded and indexed by

the Grantors (or any of their designees) with the United States Patent and Trademark

Office.

[Signature Page Follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_Name: Rommel P. Garcia

Title: Managing Director

### **SCHEDULE A**

# <u>Trademark Registrations – Recorded April 7, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7684/0146</u>

# 1. REGISTERED Trademarks

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Status	Owner
RE-GEN	88/448,246	05/28/19	6131383	08/18/20	Registered	Inter-Med, Inc.
VALIANT	87/664553	10/30/17	5549055	08/28/18	Registered	Inter-Med, Inc.
ENDOULTRA	87/664549	10/30/17	5625496	12/11/18	Registered	Inter-Med, Inc.
EXQUISITE RESTORATION	86/492253	12/30/14	4821310	09/29/15	Registered	Apex Dental Materials, Inc.
CLEAN & BOOST	85/710898	08/23/12	4327761	04/30/13	Registered	Apex Dental Materials, Inc.
SURPASS	78/948085	08/09/06	3376611	01/29/08	Registered	Apex Dental Materials, Inc.
ANCHOR	78/392884	03/29/04	2979949	07/26/05	Registered	Apex Dental Materials, Inc.

# 2. Trademark APPLICATIONS

N/A

<u>Trademark Registrations – Recorded December 7, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7909/0325</u>

# 1. REGISTERED Trademarks

Trademark	Applicatio n Number	Applicatio n Date	Registratio n Number	Registratio n Date	Status	Owner
TRITON	88/586452	08/21/19	6732202	05/24/22	Registered	Inter-Med,

						Inc.
STROPKO IRRIGATOR	86/880524	01/20/16	5067418	10/25/16	Registered	Inter-Med, Inc.
STROPKO SURGICAL IRRIGATOR	86/860369	12/29/15	5021680	08/16/16	Registered	Inter-Med, Inc.

# 2. Trademark APPLICATIONS

N/A

RECORDED: 04/04/2024